

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

http://www.edcgov.us/DevServices/

PLACERVILLE OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 <u>BUILDING</u> (530) 621-5315 / (530) 622-1708 Fax <u>bldqdept@edcgov.us</u> <u>PLANNING</u> (530) 621-5355 / (530) 642-0508 Fax planning@edcgov.us LAKE TAHOE OFFICE:

3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 302 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-3330 (530) 542-9082 Fax tahoebuild@edcgov.us

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION NO. 2016-01

AMENDING THE PLANNING COMMISSION BYLAWS

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Code Section 2.20.650 requires the Planning Commission to adopt bylaws providing rules that may be necessary for the transaction of the business of the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the bylaws of the Planning Commission were last adopted by the Planning Commission on March 14, 1996 and approved by the Board of Supervisors on April 30, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Code has been updated and the section numbering has changed; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County reorganized the Planning Department to be a Division of the Community Development Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Planning Commission hereby authorizes the Community Development Agency, Development Services Division to proceed with the preparation of the above said hearing.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Planning Commission of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Commission, held the 28th day of January, 2016, by the following vote of said Commission:

AYES:

Williams, Miller, Stewart

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Shinault

ATTEST:

Char Tim

Clerk of the Planning Commission

Chair, Planning Commission